For Commercial and Industrial Applications
ES-OF744_844_948_1054
Job Name   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Approval   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor’s P.O. No.   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Representative   ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Connection Sizes: 3⁄4", 1" and 11⁄4"
Flow Rates:  10 gpm to 20 gpm (38 lpm to 76 lpm)

95+%. Testing was conducted under protocol based on DVGW
W512 test to access control of scale formation.
MODELS ORDERING CODES MAX. FLOW RATE CONNECTION TYPE
OF744-10-C 0002102 10 GPM 1" Plastic MPT
OF744-10-D 0002103 10 GPM 1 1/4" Plastic MPT
OF744-10-E 0002104 10 GPM 1" Plastic MPT 90 Elbow
OF844-12-A 0002105 12 GPM 3/4" Sweat'
OF844-12-B 0002106 12 GPM 1" Sweat'
OF844-12-C 0002109 12 GPM 1" Plastic MPT
OF844-12-D 0002108 12 GPM 1 1/4" Plastic MPT
OF844-12-E 0002109 12 GPM 1" Plastic MPT 90 Elbow
OF948-16-A 0002110 16 GPM 3/4" Sweat'
OF948-16-B 0002111 16 GPM 1" Sweat'
OF948-16-C 0002112 16 GPM 1" Plastic MPT
OF948-16-D 0002113 16 GPM 1 1/4" Plastic MPT
OF948-16-E 0002114 16 GPM 1" Plastic MPT 90 Elbow
OF1054-20-A 0002115 20 GPM 3/4" Sweat'
OF1054-20-B 0002116 20 GPM 1" Sweat'
OF1054-20-C 0002117 20 GPM 1" Plastic MPT
OF1054-20-D 0002118 20 GPM 1 1/4" Plastic MPT
OF1054-20-AE 0002119 20 GPM 1" Plastic MPT 90 Elbow
Models
NOTICE
Not for use on closed loop systems.
**Copper
Pursuant to the EPA drinking water standards, the maximum
copper concentration permitted is up to 1.3 ppm. Copper
usually originates from new copper plumbing upstream of the
OneFlow® system and high levels of copper can foul OneFlow
media. To further minimize any problem with excess copper,
avoid applying excess flux on the inner surfaces of the pipe
and to use a low-corrosivity water soluble flux listed under the
ASTMB813 standard. For applications with copper concentra-
tion greater than 1.3 ppm, please contact Watts Pure Water
Technical Service at 1-800-224-1299.
NOTICE
***Silica
OneFlow® media does not reduce silica scaling. While silica
tends to have a less significant effect on scale formation than
other minerals, it can act as a binder that makes water spots
and scale residue outside the plumbing system difficult to
remove. This 20 ppm limitation is for aesthetic purposes.
NOTICE
Peak Flow Rates — Weights
OF744 OF844 OF948 OF1054
*Maximum Flow 10 gpm 37.8 lpm 12 gpm 45.4 lpm 16 gpm 60.6 lpm 20 gpm 75.7 lpm
  Dry Weight 26.60 lbs. 12.06 kgs. 30.5 lbs. 13.84 kgs. 36.36 lbs. 16.49 kgs. 44.20 lbs. 20.05 kgs.
  Service Weight 84.60 lbs. 38.97 kgs. 102.50 lbs. 46.50 kgs. 136.36 lbs. 61.85 kgs. 177.20 lbs. 80.38 kgs.
*Exceeding maximum flow can reduce effectiveness and void warranty.
Pressure drop at peak flow rate is less than 14psi at 80 degree feed water.
Model Dimensions
A B C D E
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
OF744-10 481⁄2 1232 46 1168 7 178 21⁄2 64 3 76
OF844-12 481⁄2 1232 46 1168 8 203 21⁄2 64 3 76
OF948-16 521⁄2 1334 48 1219 9 229 21⁄2 64 3 76
OF1054-20 591⁄2 1511 57 1448 10 254 21⁄2 64 3 76
The overall height and the height of the fitting varies due to material variations and assembly tolerances.
Please allow additional clearances above the tank for making connections.